504953646 06/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5000393

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
BRUCE F. SCHARSCHMIDT					06/01/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D						
		HORIZON THERAPEUTICS, INC.				
Street Address:		150 S. SAUNDERS ROAD				
City:		LAKE FOREST				
State/Country:		ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60045					
	S Totale 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	7			
· · · ·		1598		-		
		1000				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (314)		685-2300				
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
-		312-8020				
Email: admir		n@globalpatentgroup.com				
		BAL PATENT GROUP				
		4 NEW COLLEGE AVENUE, SUITE 201				
Address Line 4:		ST. L	OUIS, MISSOURI 63040			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HOR0026-201TC17-US				
	IAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRIS MARION			
	i:		/Chris Marion/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:		/Chris Marion/			
	•		/Chris Marion/ 06/11/2018			
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:						
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3		nidt C		if		
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=HOR-RAVICTI S	Scharschn		06/11/2018			

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is by and between Bruce F. Scharschmidt of San Francisco, CA ("Assignor") and Hyperion Therapeutics, Inc., now known as Horizon Therapeutics, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Employment Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated March 14, 2008 ("Employment Agreement"), the Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to any and all Inventions (and all Intellectual Property Rights with respect thereto) made, conceived, reduced to practice during the period of Assignor's employment by the Assignee, including, but not limited to, the patent applications, patents and subject matter described therein as listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as of the effective date of the aforementioned Employment Agreement, all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are issued, granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Confirmatory Patent Assignment to be duly executed and delivered on this \mathcal{J} day of June, 2015.

Brug 7 Shouselmedo

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent Application 61/093,234, filed August 29, 2008 U.S. Patent Application 12/350,111, filed January 7, 2009 U.S. Patent 8,642,012

U.S. Patent Application 61/542,100, filed September 30, 2011

U.S. Patent Application 61/564,668, filed November 29, 2011

U.S. Patent Application 13/417,137, filed March 9, 2012

U.S. Patent Application 13/775,000, filed February 22, 2013 U.S. Patent 8,404,215

CALIFORNIA ALL PUR	POSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certi the document to which this certificate is attached, an document.	ficate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed id not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }	
COUNTY OF SAN AND (
On (144) 7 , 2015 before me , 44 4 7 16 Public,	Notary
Date	(here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>@@w.ce \com#4@</u>	<i>&.H.M.B.</i>
subscribed to the within instrument and ackn in his/her/their authorized capacity(hes), and t	v evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ase owledged to me that he/she/frey executed the same hat by his/frer/their signature(s) on the instrument ich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. r the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	MARIE CHERYL GUTIERREZ Commission # 2064451 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2018
Signature: C. Svije Rez	(Scal) 2TIONAL
O/	A A \$\$ 2 \$ 4 \$ 2.2.1
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:

Document Date:_____Other: _____

PATENT REEL: 046043 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 06/11/2018